PRODUCER:

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE LICENSING FEES

Residents:

Initial license (includes CE tracking fee)
Biennial renewal

Amendment

Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

Non-Residents:

Initial license (includes CE tracking fee)
Biennial renewal

Amendment

Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

CLAIMS ADJUSTER:

Initial license

Biennial renewal
Amendment

Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

MOTOR VEHICLE DAMAGE APPRAISER:

Initial license (includes application fee)
Biennial renewal

Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

SURPLUS LINE BROKER:

TITLE:

Initial license

Biennial renewal
Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

Residents:

Initial license
Biennial renewal

Licensing Fees updated Jan 2015

Total Fee Required

$120.00
$120.00
$50.00
$50.00
$170.00

$130.00
$130.00
$50.00
$50.00
$180.00

$150.00
$150.00
$50.00
$50.00
$200.00

$170.00
$120.00
$50.00
$170.00

$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$150.00

$120.00
$120.00



Reinstatement Fee $50.00

Total fee for Reinstatement $170.00
Non-Residents:

Initial license $130.00

Biennial renewal $130.00

Reinstatement Fee $50.00

Total fee for Reinstatement $180.00

THIRD PARTY HEALTH INSURANCE ADMINISTRATOR:

Fee for Certificate of Authority or Waiver $250.00
Fee for Annual Report Submission $150.00

REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARIES:

Initial license $200.00
Biennial renewal $200.00
LICENSE AMENDMENT FEE:
(Producer, Adjuster, & Reinsurance Intermediary Only) $50.00
LETTER OF CERTIFICATION:
(Adjuster, Appraiser, & Title Only) $15.00
RETURNED CHECK FEE: $25.00

Licensing Fees updated Jan 2015
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